

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Company : **Fragokov – export, výrobné družstvo**

Address : Budovateľská 67
080 01 Prešov
Slovak Republic

Company reg. No. : 36476714
Tax reg. No. : 2020014161
VAT No. : SK2020014161

Name of the product : ***Thermobox BESSTER***

Products No. : **FRG08009KV**

Product application : **To keep food warm during the transport to consumer**

Hereby we declare that products meet requirements of Commission of the European Community (EU) no. 10/2011 dated 14th of January on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with the food.

The products have been laboratory tested in accordance with the following legislation:


- *Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (ES) no. 1935/2004 dated 27th of October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.*
- *Ministry of Agriculture Slovakia and Ministry of Health Slovakia dated 9th of June 2003 no. 1799/2003-100, issuing the fifth head of Codex Alimentarius Slovakia governing materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended.*

Terms of model migration tests and selection of food simulators are in accordance with the requirements of EU directives:

- *82/711/EEC (and its amendments 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EEC), which sets out basic rules for migration testing of materials and articles from plastic materials,*
- *85/572/EEC, which sets out list of food simulators for migration testing of materials and articles from plastic materials.*

Results of laboratory analysis, health safety assessment and compliance of properties of that type of product with the requirements are stated in protocol no. 5359 – 5382.

Prešov, June 27, 2011



Dipl. Ing. Ján Šinglár
Quality Manager